PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(11) &
2
-
2 (13) ! P
3(4) |
=

4 (5) E
S0 [
o
7 (14) _E"

o ¢

0 ik
10 (3) ‘
11 (2) m
f BN
13 fom—
(12) amms
14 (6)

08-3937

070816

510-627

1274-00

60-0169

9139-84

180-004

568-203

8017-00

290-236

16/4-161

3197-13

61326-6

123/09-0

(R2) 14:25 YORK, 7f

Jcb Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

ABOVE THE REST (IRE) 21D
b g Excellent Art - Aspasias Tizzy

SALATEEN 21 cD
ch h Dutch Art - Amanda Carter

MUNTADAB (IRE) 7D
b g Invincible Spirit - Chibola

SHADY MCCOY (usa) 21 cD
b g English Channel - Raw Gold

LUALIWA 21 cD

b g Foxwedge - Sunpearl

GOLDEN APOLLO21cC
ch g Pivotal - Elan

SQUATS (IRE) 37D
b g Dandy Man - Light Sea

GET KNOTTED (IRE) 21 CD
ch g Windsor Knot - Genuinely

STAMP HILL (IRE) 60 D
b g Zoffany - Edelfa

GALLIPOLI (IRE) 42 D
b g Compton Place - Altadena Lady

SPANISH CITY 15D

ch g Exceed and Excel - Annabelle's Charm

THE FEATHERED NEST (IRE) 21 D
BF

b f Dragon Pulse - Jorum

ROLLER 60
b g Rail Link - Buffering

MISTY BIRNAM (SAF) 7D
gr g Toreador - In The Mist

710 -0h

610-0

69-10

89-10

49-7

49-6

69-5p

69-5p

59-4b

59-2h

59-1

48-13

58-11

58-9

Ben Curtis
T D Barron

D Tudhope
D O'Meara

T Hamilton
R G Fell

R Kingscote
lan Williams

Kevin Stott
K A Ryan

D Allan
T D Easterby

Oisin Murphy
W J Haggas

P Mulrennan
M Dods

R Winston
R A Fahey

Sebastian Woods
)
R A Fahey

R L Moore
R Varian

P Hanagan
R A Fahey

Harrison Shaw (5)
M W Easterby

Josephine Gordon
lan Williams

104

100

100

97

96

95

95

94

92

91

89

87

85



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

ATR VERDICT: SPANISH CITY has improved his form considerably since stepping up to 7f, having
won two of his three outings this year, and a win at Doncaster last time means he arrives full of
confidence. The booking of Ryan Moore is no negative to his chances and he can defy a career high
mark. Get Knotted (third) and Golden Apollo (fourth) both ran well here behind Gilgamesh over C&D
last time and are expected to be in the mix once again.

Top Tip: SPANISH CITY (11)
Watch out for: GET KNOTTED (8)
AT THE RACES

DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & Aopstore | W

DOWNLOAD FOR
ana=3012

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



