

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R2) 14:25 YORK, 7f

Jcb Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)
TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (11)		08-3937	<b>ABOVE THE REST</b> (IRE) 21 D b g Excellent Art - Aspasias Tizzy	7 10 - 0h	Ben Curtis T D Barron	104
2 (13)		070816	<b>SALATEEN</b> 21 CD ch h Dutch Art - Amanda Carter	6 10 - 0	D Tudhope D O'Meara	104
3 (4)		510-627	<b>MUNTADAB</b> (IRE) 7 D b g Invincible Spirit - Chibola	6 9 - 10	T Hamilton R G Fell	100
4 (5)		1274-00	<b>SHADY MCCOY</b> (USA) 21 CD b g English Channel - Raw Gold	8 9 - 10	R Kingscote Ian Williams	100
5 (1)		60-0169	<b>LUALIWA</b> 21 CD b g Foxwedge - Sunpearl	49-7	Kevin Stott K A Ryan	97
6 (9)	#	9139-84	<b>GOLDEN APOLLO</b> 21 C ch g Pivotal - Elan	49-6	D Allan T D Easterby	96
7 (14)	#::# <sup>#</sup>	180-004	<b>SQUATS</b> (IRE) 37 D b g Dandy Man - Light Sea	6 9 - 5p	Oisin Murphy W J Haggas	95
8 (8)		568-203	<b>GET KNOTTED</b> (IRE) 21 CD ch g Windsor Knot - Genuinely	6 9 - 5p	P Mulrennan M Dods	95
9 (7)		8017-00	<b>STAMP HILL</b> (IRE) 60 D b g Zoffany - Edelfa	5 9 - 4b	R Winston R A Fahey	94
10 (3)		290-236	<b>GALLIPOLI</b> (IRE) 42 D b g Compton Place - Altadena Lady	59-2h	Sebastian Woods (5) R A Fahey	92
11 (2)		16/4-161	<b>SPANISH CITY</b> 15 D ch g Exceed and Excel - Annabelle's Charm	5 9 - 1	R L Moore R Varian	91
12 (10)	*	3197-13	<b>THE FEATHERED NEST</b> (IRE) 21 D BF b f Dragon Pulse - Jorum	48-13	P Hanagan R A Fahey	89
13 (12)		61326-6	ROLLER 60 b g Rail Link - Buffering	5 8 - 11	Harrison Shaw (5) M W Easterby	87
14 (6)		123/09-0	<b>MISTY BIRNAM</b> (SAF) 7 D gr g Toreador - In The Mist	58-9	Josephine Gordon Ian Williams	85

**ATR VERDICT:** SPANISH CITY has improved his form considerably since stepping up to 7f, having won two of his three outings this year, and a win at Doncaster last time means he arrives full of confidence. The booking of Ryan Moore is no negative to his chances and he can defy a career high mark. Get Knotted (third) and Golden Apollo (fourth) both ran well here behind Gilgamesh over C&D last time and are expected to be in the mix once again.

Top Tip: SPANISH CITY (11)
Watch out for: GET KNOTTED (8)





## DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



